2/8/2012 Schools ..... 2.00 - 3.00  $   181,600  $   45,000 2027
3/15/2012 Refunding - Schools ..... 2.00 - 4.00   2,253,000   694,000 2026
8/11/2016 Schools ..... 2.00 - 3.00   26,600   14,160 2032
8/29/2019 Refunding - Schools ..... 3.00 - 5.00   5,188,000   1,030,000 2025
8/22/2023 Schools (This Issue) ..... TBD   233,000 *   233,000 * 2039

 $   7,882,200  $   2,016,160
Sewers

7/31/2004 Clean Water Fund Loan # 499-C ..... 2.00  $   4,595,198  $   - 2024
 $   12,477,398  $   -

Total .....  $   47,416,998  $   18,214,000 *

* Preliminary, subject to change.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

35

COMBINED SCHEDULE OF LONG-TERM DEBT THROUGH MATURITY
As of August 22, 2023

(Pro Forma)

Total
Fiscal Principal Interest Total The Bonds Principal
Year Payments (1) Payments Debt Service (1) Principal All  Issues (1)

2024  $  3,077,992  $   565,794  $   3,643,786  $   -  $   3,077,992
2025   2,795,000   455,836   3,250,836   104,000   2,899,000
2026   2,190,000   371,224   2,561,224   100,000   2,290,000
2027   1,550,000   315,664   1,865,664   100,000   1,650,000
2028   1,375,000   266,461   1,641,461   100,000   1,475,000
2029   1,370,000   223,224   1,593,224   100,000   1,470,000
2030   1,370,000   182,649   1,552,649   100,000   1,470,000
2031   1,360,000   144,461   1,504,461   100,000   1,460,000
2032   1,360,000   108,096   1,468,096   100,000   1,460,000
2033   925,000   76,081   1,001,081   100,000   1,025,000
2034   760,000   51,106   811,106   100,000   860,000
2035   650,000   30,256   680,256   100,000   750,000
2036   405,000   15,931   420,931   100,000   505,000
2037   265,000   7,797   272,797   100,000   365,000
2038   135,000   2,194   137,194   100,000   235,000
2039   -   -   -   100,000   100,000

 $19,587,992  $2,816,774  $  22,404,766  $1,504,000  $   21,091,992

(1) Does not reflect fiscal year 2023-24 principal payments of $2,877,992 made as of August 22, 2023.

Source:  Director of Finance's Office, Town of Litchfield.

THE TOWN OF LITCHFIELD, CONNECTICUT HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF

PRINCIPAL OR INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES.

OUTSTANDING SHORT-TERM INDEBTEDNESS

 As of August 22, 2023, the Town will have no outstanding short-term indebtedness.

OVERLAPPING AND UNDERLYING INDEBTEDNESS

 The Town has no overlapping or underlying indebtedness.

* Preliminary, subject to change.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]